



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 826/2024,CRL.M.As. 19110-11/2024

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the State
with SI Shivam, SI Priti, PS Khajuri
Khas

versus

GAURAV ARORA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

28.08.2024

%

The present petition has been filed challenging the order dated 15.05.2023, by which the respondents were discharged.

Issue notice to the respondents through all permissible modes upon the petitioner taking necessary steps, returnable on 24.01.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

AUGUST 28, 2024

Pallavi/NA