



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 826/2024**

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State.

versus

GAURAV ARORA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Respondents with their counsel Mr
Adihishwar Suri, Mr Nitesh Mehra &
Mr Janit Khatana, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

24.01.2025

CRL.M.A. 19111/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 826/2024 & CRL.M.A. 19110/2024-Delay-289 days

3. Both the respondents are present today, along with their counsel.
4. The learned counsel appearing for the respondents states that he will file his vakalatnama during the course of the day. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks from date, with an advance copy to the other side, who may file rejoinder thereto, before the next date of hearing.
5. Let the Trial Court Record be called, in digitized form, two days prior to the next date of hearing.
6. List for hearing on the application for condonation of delay, on



04.04.2025.

7. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

JANUARY 24, 2025/A

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any