



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 826/2024 & CRL.M.A. 19110/2024**

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with Mr. Amit Madhwal and
Mr. Vikas Bajaj, Advs. with Insp
Dinesh Chandra, PS Khajoori Khas.

versus

GAURAV ARORA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S.S. Aggarwal, Mr. Tausif Alam
and Mr. Roshan Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

04.04.2025

%

1. Reply has been filed by the respondents.
2. At request, list for final arguments on 29.08.2025.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 04, 2025/A

Click here to check corrigendum, if any