



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 826/2024 & CRL.M.A. 19110/2024**

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

GAURAV ARORA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Mr.
Aditya Vikram Singh, Advocate
SI Shubham, PS.: Khajuri Khas
Mr. Shyam Sunder Aggarwal, Adv.
for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

Since due to official visit scheduled today, no time left, renotify on
30.09.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 30, 2026/bh